AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/IMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO 5. PROJECT NQ. (#f applicabls)
000 / 08/26/2011 REQ-2200-11-0035
[ SU}G’EY COCE | pMps 7. ADMINISTERED BY {/f other than item 6) CODE
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streat, county, Stete and 2IF Cods) x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
TELESIS CORPORATION
ATTN PAYAL TAK 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
4700 CORRIDOR PLACE
SUITE D % |28 JIODTCATION OF CONTRACTIORDER O,
BELTSVILLE MD 20705 CPSC-5-09-0088
10B. DATED {SEE TEM 13}
m lFACiLETYCODE 09/08/2009
T1.TRIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENRTS OF SOLITITATIONS
{71 The above numbered sclicitation is amended es set forth in Hem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extendad,  [lis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this smendment prior 10 the hour and dete specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a} By complsting
itams B and 15, and returning copiss of tha amsndment; (b} By ackrowledging raceipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By

separata istier or telsgram which includas a refarence 1o the solicitation and amsndment numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendmant you desirs 1o change an offer already submittsd, such changs may be mads by telegram or letier, provided sach telegram or lettar makes
refarance to the salicitation and this emengment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specifisd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ( requirad) Net Increase: $809,525.31
01COA11DPS5~2011-4420100000~-EXFMCC2200-252H0

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. {T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED (N ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C TRIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 13 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AJTHORITY OF.

T CTHER [SpecHy fype of mooicalion and authority)
X Fully funding contract - UNILATERAL MODIFICATION FAR 43,103 (b}

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor s not.  [[lis required lo sign this document and raturn Q copies to the issuing offics.

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION {Organizad by UCF section headings, incliding solicitaioniontract subject matter where feasible}
DUNS Number: O
Project Officer:
Nikki Fleming
301-204-7063
nflemingBcpsc.gov

Modification C009% to contract CPSC-5-09-0088 is hereby issued to provide full funding for
the second option year in the amount of $809,525.31, This funding will cover the
performance period of October 28, 2011 through September 27, 2012.

As a result of the above, funding for the Second Option year has been increased by
Continued ...

Except as pravided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem A ar 10A, as heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in fult force and effsct.

16A. NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER (Type or pnint) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type cr pnat}

Donna Huttor

158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE NED
o Becr ’M ?3‘5///

{Signature of person authonzed fo sign) (Signature of Contracting Dffcer]

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 . STANDARD FORM 36 (REV 16.83)
Previous edition unusable Prascribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

Told sHwtosm «


http:PrsY'iol.Js
http:809,525.31
mailto:nf1eming@cpsc.gov
http:809,525.31

REFERENCE NO. QF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC~-8~09-0088/0009 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTCR
TELESIS CORPORATION
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES GUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (<) (D) (E) (F)
$809,525.31 from $73,593.21 to $883,118.52.
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged
and in full effect.
Change Item C004 to read as follows({amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0004 SECOND OPTION YEAR 12 MO 73,5%83.21 8098, 525.31

28 September 2011 thorugh 27 September 2012
Fully Funded Obligation Amount$883,118.52

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPFTIONAL FORM 338 {4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} 52110



